SAFETY RECALL NOTICE

ORECK.

RECALLS ORECK DISCOVER UPRIGHT VACUUM



The electric cord plug prong can detach when unplugged and potentially remain in an electrical outlet, posing an electrical shock hazard to consumers.

The vacuum was sold between September 2022 and September 2023.

Only vacuum models UK30500 and UK30500PC that have a serial number beginning with AJ2226, AJ2227, AJ2228, AJ2229, AJ2230, AJ2231, or AJ2232 are included in the recall.

Consumers should *immediately* discontinue use of their vacuum and contact their local Oreck dealer or Oreck

Customer Service at:

1-888-383-7000

(9 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. EST, Monday - Friday)

for a free repair. Consumers can also visit www.oreck.com.

In cooperation with the U. S. Consumer Product Safety Commission Post until April 6, 2024